

HB1272_L.012

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB23-1272 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 31, line 22, strike "APPLY FOR" and substitute
2 "RECEIVE".
- 3 Page 33, line 24, after "APPLICATIONS" insert "FOR AN INITIAL
4 APPLICATION PERIOD".
- 5 Page 33, line 25, after "AND" insert "ON AND AFTER JANUARY 1, 2025,
6 SHALL ACCEPT APPLICATIONS".
- 7 Page 36, line 8, strike "SHALL CONSIDER:" and substitute "SHALL:".
- 8 Page 36, line 9, strike "ADDITIONAL" and substitute "CONSIDER
9 ADDITIONAL".
- 10 Page 36, line 11, strike "THE" and substitute "PRIORITIZE THE".
- 11 Page 36, line 24, strike "PLAN;" and substitute "PLAN WITH
12 PRIORITIZATION GIVEN TO PROJECTS THAT LIMIT THE AMOUNT OF
13 POLLUTANTS EMITTED BY EMERGING TECHNOLOGIES, INCLUDING PROJECTS
14 THAT INCLUDE ELECTRIFICATION AND USE OF RENEWABLE ELECTRICITY;".
- 15 Page 38, line 23, strike "2024," and substitute "2025,".
- 16 Page 39, line 3, strike "TWELVE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED" and substitute
17 "THIRTEEN MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY".
- 18 Page 39, line 7, strike "DECEMBER 31, 2023," and substitute "JUNE 30,
19 2024,".
- 20 Page 39, line 8, strike "2024," and substitute "2025,".

** ** ** ** **